H U C O - P O L P L A S T I C S  U N I V E R S A L  J O I N T S ,  B R A S S  C R O S S  P I E C E S
Ref. 101
Plain molded bores.
Attach shafts by cross-pinning
Ref. 109
Plain molded bores.
Attach shafts by cross-pinning
Ref. 103

with BORE REFS in Standard Bores Table.
Please identify both bores e.g.
HOW TO ORDER
103.06.1418 U
Joint ref.
Ø B1 ref.
Ø B2 ref.
Metric screw with American socket
(omit if metric screws are preferred)
1. Recommended datum for cross-pinning/screws, etc.
2. Max shaft penetration
3. Maximum recommended tightening torque.
4. Values apply with max bores.
5. Peak torque. Select a size where Peak Torque exceeds the adjusted torque.
6. Torsional stiffness values apply at 50% peak torque with no misalignment,
measured shaft-to-shaft with largest standard bores.
7. With joints cross-pinned to shafts.
8. Couplers can be specified with ‘D’ bores. See page 4 for details.
9. Refs. 101 & 109 +0.0016”/–0.0004” (+0.04/–0.01mm)
Refs. 103 & 111 +0.0012”/–0” (+0.03/–0mm)
‡ Insert both bore refs. in place of ‡.
molded bores
sleeved bores
M A I N  T A B L E  –  D I M E N S I O N S  &  O R D E R  C O D E S
P E R F O R M A N C E  A T  6 8 ° F  ( 2 0 ° C )
H U C O - P O L P L A S T I C S  U N I V E R S A L  J O I N T S ,  B R A S S  C R O S S  P I E C E S
Materials & Finishes
Forked body members:
Acetal (black)
Cross pieces & headed inserts:
Brass CZ121 (C38500 to
ASTM B455 or equivalent)
Chromate & passivate finish
Fasteners:
Alloy steel, black oiled or
Zinc plated, blue dye finish
Temperature Range
–4°F to +140°F
(–20°C to +60°C)
Diameters for which a bore adaptor is shown can be adapted to smaller
shaft sizes. See page 40 for details. See next page for larger joints
Joint
Single Double
ØD L L1 L2 L3 L4 Fasteners
Screw Torque Wrench lb.in2
x 10–5 lb.
Size
in. in. in. in. in. in. lb.in
Moment
of inertia
Mass
06
09
13
16
0.28
0.44
0.56
0.69
0.75 0.13 0.21
0.33 –
0.1875
(5mm)